3

Agenda Item #:
PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: October 17, 2006 [X] Consent [ ] Regular
[ 1 Workshop [ ] Public Hearing |

Department: Facilities Development and Operations

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 4 to the Contract with West
Construction, Inc., (R2005-1085) in the amount of $38,064.60 and granting a time extension of 20 days for
District Park “F”.

Summary: On June 7,2005, the Board entered into a contract with West Construction, Inc., for construction
of the 60 acre District Park “F” in the Acreage (now known as County Pines Park). Change Order No. 4 is
for unforseen site conditions for the removal of caprock encountered during excavation. This work delayed
completion of the project by 20 calendar days resulting in an October 2, 2006, substantial completion date.
The Contractor has submitted requests for additional time for additional work and weathe1r delays which, if
approved, will extend the completion date to November 5, 2006. This work was completed prior to approval
of this change order by the Board. This change order must be approved by the Board as it exceeds the
cumulative limits of the Department Director and the CRC. West Construction, Inc., has committed to an SBE
participation of 40%. The SBE goal for this project is 15%. The SBE participation for this change order is
6.6% which brings the total for the project to 39.7%. (Capital Improvements Division) District 6 (JM)

Background and Justification: District Park “F” is a 60 acre district park in the Acreage that has an
emphasis on athletic playing fields. Initially the park will have a quad of little league fields surrounding a
two-story press box building, three football/soccer fields, two softball fields, one pony league field, and
associated support infrastructure. Other features of the park include a 15 acre lake, picnic pavilion and
walking trail.

Attachments:

1. Location Map

2. Change Order No. 4

3. Budget Availability Statement

Recommended by:% .'A\‘n;\ ‘\"’\’"\ \N b 1": ‘\\‘M ‘6(0

Department Director ‘ Date

Approved by: MNM ? [ 0/ "/ °0

; County Administrator 3 Date




II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Capital Expenditures $38.064.60 0 0 0 0
Operating Costs 0 0 0 0
External Revenues 0 0 0 0
Program Income (County) 0 0 0 0

In-Kind Match (County)
NET FISCAL IMPACT $38.064.60

# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes l No
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Budget Account No: Fund _3601 Dept_ 581 Unit __P465 Object_6520
Reporting Category

III. REVIEW COMMENTS:

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:

o R /o 20 V/)/w- 3. WM/ Yjo 6
OFMB ' V Cont t inistrator
%w‘f 1/*9/"6 @\O\/&@U o é“iﬂm/o A

Legal Sufficiency: This item complies with curent

County policies.
&/}m 1o / é/ﬂ 4

A551stant Countf/ Attornéy

C. Other Department Review:

2 s o

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.




e o4

LOCATION MAP

-

LAKE PARK ROAD

WEST (SR 809A)
(NORTHLAKE BOULEVARD)

HAMLIN BLVD.

[ 190TH AVE N

1760’

170TH AVE N

pra

2

o 80TH ST. N
PROJECT 5
LOCATION ~

SEMINOLE PRATT } WHITNEY BLVD.

DISTRICT PARK "F"
PROJECT No. 03242

ATTACHMENT # |




CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
DISTRICT PARK “F”
PROJECT NO.03242
JULY 17, 2006

Prime Contractor ............ West Construction, Inc.
Change OrderNo. ............. 4

Change Order Amount ............. $38,064.60
Changed Contract Time ........ 20 calendar days

Description of CCP’s:

1. CCP #3R: Excavate, haul and stockpile 7,313 cy of caprock (Add 20 days) .......... $38,064.60

Explanation and Reason-for-Change Code:

1. CCP#R: D Excavate and haul unforseen caprock found in the lake area and utilities trench areas.

Reason-for-change codes

D = Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/ Outside Party
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Specify: )
O = Owner-Initiated 7 = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Q = Quantity Adjustments

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00

SUBMITTED:

Project Manager, Capital Improvements Division

ATTACHMENT #2.




CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

DISTRICT PARK “F”
PROJECT NO. 03242
CO# DESCRIPTION DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT DAYS DAYS DAYS
APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED CODE
BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC
1 CCP#4R, 13 & 18 Pending $48,042.52 0 CCP #4R - Owner
Initiated
CCP #13 - Owner
Initiated/ & E/O
CCP #18 - E/O
2 CCP#5, 8,10, 11, & 17 Pending $49,916.82 7 CCP #5 - Owner
Initiated
CCP#8 -E/O
CCP #10 - Request
by Another
Agency
CCP #17 - E/O
3 CCP #1,2R Pending $95,711.93 CCP#1, 2R -
Differing Site
Conditions
4 CCP #3R Pending $38,064.60 20 CCP #3R -
Differing Site
Conditions
TOTAL $ BY | TOTAL $ TOTAL $ BY | TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL DAYS
DIR BY CRC BCC DAYS BY DAYS BY BY BCC
DIR CRC
$97,959.34 $95,711.93 $38,064.60 7 0 20
DIR + CRC DOLLARS DIR+ CRC TOTAL DAYS
TO DATE TO DATE

$193,671.27




L PALM BEACH COUNTY

CHANGE ORDER “

ISSUED TO: West Construction, Inc. CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4
REFERENCE CCP NO.: 3R

PROJECT: District Park “F” RESOLUTION NO.: R2005-1085

PROJECT NO. 03242 DISTRICT NO.: 6

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly
modified by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. CCP #3R: Excavate, haul and stockpile 7,313 cy of caprock (Add 20 days) | $38,064.60
CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE |
|
Original Contract Price: $ 10.160.000.00 Contract Completion Date will be increased
COH# 1__ through3 $ 193.671.27 by __20 calendar days. ‘
This C.O. # 4 $ 38.064.60 Contract Notice To Proceed Date: ___08/17/05
ADJUSTED Contract Price:  $ _10.391,735.87 Contract Substantial Completion Date: ____09/12/06
ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date:__10/02/06

CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PALM BEACH COUNTY
Execution of this change order acknowledges final The above changes are recommended for Recommgrded By:
settlement of, and releases, all claims for costs and approval by the Owner:
time associated, directly or indirectly, with the By:
above stated modification(s), including all claims ‘ Title: Project Manager ~ Dat %
for cumulative delays or disruptions resulting from, :
caused by, or incident to such modification(s), and By: Q”\Q,,
including any claim that the above stated Titlégire <;t0r -CIp Date: 7 f 2: ;{ 06
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or part, a : \
cardinal change to the contract. e A\ P

8 ] By: %‘ ‘m\ Q\V\A’V\ \A’D ‘/F
The above changes are accepted: \ \ v

Title: Director - FD&O  Date:___ 1114
West Construction, Inc. Craven-Thompson & Associates, Inc. ‘
Contractor Design Professional By:
7 Legal Sufficiency - CAO Date:____
é ; / “ j ( Z‘——
>/ . Byl /<1 4 Approved By:
Tiﬂ%’ Date: l‘ 2b¥ O b Titlea//z <t C‘;ﬂ-ﬁ’ Date: 7/21 6 By:
) Tony Masilétti
Title: Chairman, BCC Date:




83/20/2086 10:43 9549461555 NCNIP-CTA , AGE @1/1@

{ ( |

March 20, 2006 RECENED

CARITAL IMPROY !
David Lowe, P.E. 6Oy G
Project Manager MAR 8 () du
Paim Beach County e () 32942 /157
Capital Improvement Division. con e
3200 Belvedere Road, Building 1169 R S
West Palm Beach, Florida 33406-1544 e

RE: DISTRICT PARK “F”
CCP #03
CT&A PROJECT NO. 03-0106.001.01

~ Dear Mr. Lowe:
CRRIEN THOMPSON A
Craven Thompson & Associates has reviewed CCP No. 03 submitted by West
Construction, regarding the pop out Cap Rock load and haul to the northeast
comner of the site. The price submitted of $38,064.60, is fair and reasonable
for the work performed.

Should you have any questions, oOf need additional information, please do not
hesitate to call.

& ASSOCINES INC.

Sincerely,

Engineers
Planners CRAVEN THOMPSGN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Surveyors

MARC WOODWORTH

Construction Manager

MW/wg

Enclosures

cc: Jason Gunther, P.E., CT&A
Don Shaver, CT&A
Robert Binford, West Construction

L:\]035\2(])3\03-—0106\C0ﬂ68.2005\110WQCCP03.dOl'-‘v

3563 N.W. 53rd Streat

Fon Lauderdale, FL 33309-6311
(954) 739-6400

Fax (654) 730-6409

Wast Palm Beach

(P 3




@7/14/2086 15:34 9549461555

NCNIP-CTA ' PAGE 02/92
PALM BEACH COUNTY
FIELD BULLETIN (FB)
TO: West Construction FB NUMBER: 14
ATTENTION: Robert Binford DATE: March 20,2006
REFERENCE:  District Park ‘F’ PROJECT NAME: District Park ‘F*
PROJECT NUMBER: 03242,
CONTRACT NUMBER: _R2005-1085

THIS BULLETIN IS NOT A CHANGE IN THE ABOVE CONTRACT NOR AN AUTHORIZATION TO THE
CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM WORK, OTHER THAN CONTRACT WORK, OR TO STOP OR SUSPEND WORK
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY THIS BULLETIN. However, it covers PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS to
the work covered by said contract. 3

CAUSE: Woest stated their subcontractot cncountercd cap Tock at a various locations around the site. West will toonitor the situation.

DESCRIPTION: West shall stockpile any cap rock removed. PBC Wil] uge the cap rock. Once all rock is removed, it will be

quantified, apd a change order will be processed at a cost of $5.55/CY. CTA will also quantify the rock which was previously piled
on the site, Once West and CTA agrec on quantities, CTA will recornmend approval of 2 change order for the rock removal,
NOTE: The Contractor shall submit, within 21 days of receipt of this Bulletin, 2 CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL #
in detailed form, for the above referenced project. !
/
ORIGINATOR:
Craven Thompson & Associates Marg Woodworth March 20, 2006
FIRM SIGNATURE DATE
REMARKS:
DISTRIBUTION: Owner’s Project Manager ‘
Owner’s Field Representative DESIGN PROFESSIONAL | DATE

L




B7/18/2086 1B:14 -582- ‘
561-582-9419 WEST CONSTRUCTION PAGE ©2/83

M -’;ﬁﬁq
PALM BEACH COUNTY

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP)
To.  Palm Beach County C.1.D. CCPNUMBER: - ___3Revised
3200 Belvedere Road, Bldg. 1169 3
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 DATE: March 16, 2006
ATTN:  Mr. David Lowe  561-233-0045 PROJECT NAME: District Park "F:
Mr. Marc Woodworth 954-739-6409 PROJECT NUMBER: | 03242
[REFERENCE: _ Cap Rook Removal GONTRACT NUMBER: |
and ais described

DIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FB # N/A

e propose to accomplish the MO
ents shall remain in full force and effect.

herein. Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendm

DESCRIPTION:
Pop out Cap Rock, Load and Haul to the NE corner of the property
as directed. Rock quantity as calculated by CTA and their Surveyor.
West, Forest Hill Construction and GTA agree on quantities a3 stated, Seo attached
Jetter of transmittal and associated topo. Volume = 7313 C/Y @ $4.86: $35,641.18
West Construction Inc. OH&P, 5% 5% $1,777.06
Waest Construction 2% Bonds 2% ‘ $746.36
Total __$36,064.60
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (increases) $38,064.60
—{unchangod) |
PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE (increases) : 20 days
(unchanged)
PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TBD
Matt Wost FROM: WEST CONSTRUCTION
Craven/Thompson via fax 954-739-6409 J— -CONTIE;ACT;OR
Change Order fila - < T |
Gindy - C/O tracking SIGNED(———===
Forest Hill Construction file - -
Encl.: 1 - 2 pages from Craven Thompson DATE: "? , ( Q/fﬁp
CCP No. 3 before todays revision l L :




L@3/2@/20@5 10:43 9549461555
fon
5B1-582-%. 4

561-582~9413

p3/16/2086 17:17
P /2006 09:62

NCNIP-CTA
WEST cmsm:cnm( ,,

-hESTGDNSTRUC‘I"IU’i

Plowgs Teoppond Tos

CRAVEN THOMPSON :
3583 NW 53rd St
& ASSOCIATES INC, Foit Lauderdele, Fl. 36308 |
Engincers Phone: (954) 738-6400
Flanners Fax:  (954)738-8409
Surveyors .
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
DATE: February 12, 2006 o
TO: M, Robert Binford Y {eAula o ™
%Qiﬂct Managet e, - Ia | ;
est Construction, .
318 Sowth Dixie Highway ., FEB 2 1 ZDPE
Sujte 4 & 5
Lake Worth, Flosida 33480
! . ' |
FROM: '~ 7 Mire Wosdworth - e h |
RE: DISTRICT PARK F
Rock Topo Map & Calculations |
CT&A PROJECT NO. 03-U106.091,01 |
We are frapsmitting ﬁ\u following: ‘
4 N HazaET
'3‘.(?- ! i 7 2 o LR
1 Rock Topo and Caleulations
These are tansmisted ag checked below: ‘
[J Forspproval 3 Signsod retmm Vi D - Hend deliver
M For your use # For review and comment O . Pickup
&  Asrequested D Retuned for.Comrections B . Regulec nail

E  Fax ‘
B .-‘\ -

mixed with the rock.

;greement,

Fioase revier e atachad 1570 T#p and caloulations o ecsure CTA, & West aré 1o sgreemen
Reparks  Also, an agteement will have to be made regarding the smonat of suitsble matetial which is

David Lowe, Palm Beach Connty C.1D.
Jason Gunther, P.B., CT&A '
Dun Shaver, CT&A,

Jioh Sheddy, CT&A

PAGE  B3/10
PAGE, 82/25.

| PaGE 62/83 .

Yoo ¥




93/20/2866 18:43 9549461555 NCNIP-CTA - PAGE ©4/18
| pa716/2086 17:17  5B1-582-94.. WEST CONSTRUCTION b PAGE  @3/05

71/2806 ©:E2  561-582-9419 VEST CONSTRUCTION PAGE  83/23
, . .

 HECGRIVER HECETTEN
FEBO 8 ZUBS FER 2 1 20%

o ol Y A !
R P r A
e / % ‘
,*:‘ B/ ( (e ,
“ Y ! y i) hy v
o+
‘. ™ AN )

Tent strotum: ﬂu—b'ottom-evs—to et | LA
3 name = TOPO-FILL-2~2--06 _ 2

TRAGE END AREA METHOD
z 12 cuyds  Fiik 7335 cu.yds

3 7313 cu.yda (FILL)

D METHOD
im 1] cuyds Fll = 7319 cu.yds
! = 7308 cu.yde FILL

[




PALM BEACH COUNTY

|

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP)

TO: Palm Beach County C.1.D. CCP NUMBER:
3200 Belvedere Road, Bidg. 1169
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 DATE:
ATTN:  Mr. David Lowe PRQJECT NAME:
561-233-0045 PROJECT NUMBER:
REFERENCE: Cap Rock Removal CONTRACT NUMBER:

03

i

October 21st, 2005
|
. District Park "F
| 03242

We propose to accompiish the MODIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FB# N/A

and
herein. Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect.

as described

DESCRIPTION: }
Pop out Cap Rock, Load and Haul to the NE corner of the property. | $4.86
West Construction Inc. OH&P, §% 5% | $0.24
West Construction 2% Bonds 2% ! $0.10
Total per C/Y j $5.21

Note: Based upon the unknown quantities, a time extension cannot
We are reserving our right to request additional time and compensation at a later datei.:

RECEIVED

CAPITAL lMPROVEMENTS DIV.
|

1
be determined at this time. NGV 1.6-2005

ILE:
cc i
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (increases) Qu$ntitiy Unknown crY
—{decreases}
—funchanged)
PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE (increases) TBD
{(unchanged)

. PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 78D
DISTRIBUTION: FROM: WEST CONSTRUCTION P
Matt West
Cravenv/Thompson via fax 954-739-6409
Change Order file SIGNED
Cindy - C/O tracking
Forest Hill Construction file DATE:

Encl.: 1 - 2 pages from Forest Hill Construction

e A




Oct 20 05 03:15p- Forest Hill Const 5617907160 p.2

( | (
FOREST HILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

12773 W. Forest Hill Bivd. « Suitc 207 « Wcllington, Ft 33414 » (561) 790-2300 - Fax (561) 7190‘7760
Email- foresthill@ carthlink.net ‘

October 18. 2005
West Consteuction
319-A Wickline Blvd.
Lantana, 'L

Aun: Bob Binlord, Projeet Manager |
Projuct: District Park “17 i
Location: Hamlin Blvd. Loxahatchee, Ft. 33470

Go#3 |

For the following scope of work; which s outside of our original bid duc to dilferingsite
changes, i.c. cap rock within the top 67 ol existing ground within the limits of the Take.

1) “Pop out” the cap rock utilizing a cat 330CL. backhoe with a hydraulic thumb
and cast to the side into a lincar stockpilc, then utilizing a 3¢y loader cquipped
with a root rake and 4 4.5 cy loader equipped with a bucket, separate the
medium and large boulder and rock from the dirt.

Cost  $0.94/LCY

2) When the separation progess is completed, toad the medium and large rocks
into dumip trucks and haul to the northeast corner of site and stockpile these
rocks and boulders until we determine what to do with them.

Cost  $3.48/UCY

= $4.42/1CY
Mark-up x 110

Total of $4.86 per LCY

A

NOTE: X-Sectioning of the stockpile of cap rock is by others

A

Earthwork = Environmental Restoration = Hoad Construction « Underground Ulititles = Trucking




Oct 20 05 03:15p Forest Hill Const 5617907160 ~ p.3

o L

( : ( | e
FOREST HILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

12773 W. Forest Hill Bivd. = « Suitc 207 « Wellington, FL 33414 « (561) 790-2300 « Fax (561 ) 790 7160
Email: foresthill @ carthnnk net

October 20, 2005
West Construction
319-A Wickitne Blvd.
Lantana, Fl.

Aln: Bob Bintord, Projeet Manager
Project District Park "™
Location: Hamlin Bivd. Loxahatchee, 1L 33470

SUPPORT DATA FOR CHANGE ORDIER /3

proposed lake 1o the northeast coener of the site 15 as follows:

_ Assume surface area of /- 8 Sucres in the proposed lake, where rack has been
located.
- Assumc the cap rock is in 1 or 2 strata’s at+/~ 5 thickness
8 Sacres X 1613BCY per acre foot x 57— 68,5058CY |
68.585BCY of cap x 1.6 Sewell factor — 109, 7041.CY ‘
- Production 1o pop out the cap rock is estimated at Sacres/day — 4.032LCY per dhy or
27 work days.
- Loading, hauling and separating the dirt from the rock is estimated at 3,.840L.CY ;p(:r
Day or 30 work days.

\
\
\
|
|
|
The pricing for the cap rock removal, separation foading, and hauling from south of thc
|
|
\

- Equipment cost is estimated at $217.282.00
- Laborc cost is cstimated at $11417250 |
- Fuel cost 1s cstimated at $154.700.00
Total Cost $486.154.50 |

Mark-up x_._ 1o

. $534.769.95

4.769 .95 divided by 109.704LCY — $4 87LCY

A
n
IS

'

Boad Construction « Underground Ulililics = Trucking

Earthwork = Environmental Resloration =
|




@3/20/2806 1@:43 8549461555 NCNIP-CTA PAGE 877108

-

{ (-

Please Respond To:

CRAVEN THOMPSON

3563 NW 53rd St. ‘

& & ASSOCIATES INC. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
Enginecrs Phone: (954) 739-6400

Planners Fax: (954) 739-6409 |

Surveyors ‘

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

RE:

February 28, 2006

Mr. Robert Binford A |
Project Manager

West Construction, Inc.

318 South Dixie Highway |
Suite 4 & 5

Lake Worth, Florida 33460

Marc Woodworth
DISTRICT PARK ‘¥’

Rock Topo Map & Calculations
CT&A PROJECT NO. 03-0106.001.01

We are transmitting the following:

Thesc are transmitted as checked below: |

O For approval 1 Sign and return Via:. O Hand deliver
& For your use & For review and comment O Pickup
As requested O Retumed for Cormrections Regular mail
M Fax i

Remarks calenlations to ensure CTA & West are in agreement. Also, an agresment still has to be made

In response to West’s 2/21/06 letter, the cxisting ground elevation (as it existed on 2/2/06) was
used as the bottom of the Rock Pile Elevation. Please review the attached topo map and

regarding the amount of suitable material which is mixed with the rock. Also, please confirm
that no additional rock has been added to the pile since the topo was done on 2/2/06.

cCl

David Lowe, Palm Beach County C.LD.
Jason Gunther, P.E., CT&A !
Don Shaver, CT&A
Jirn Sheddy, CT&A




' 83/28/2006 18:43 9549461555 NCNIP-CTA PAGE 08/10
(- (

n2/21/2006 ©3:52 561-582-9419 WEST CONSTRUCTION ~ PAGE 01/83

WEST CONSTRUCTION INC.

Martha A. Morgan, President 318 8, Dixie Hwy. Suftes 4 &5
CBC057038 = " '\”"57 ggl:e;g;o;thé Florida 33460
- SRR ~588-2027
Don . Wes, Vic Pt BC % m 361-562-9419 FAX
FEB 212006 |
F ebrtmry 4 ] 2006 ’ }
: 1
Non Shaver/Mare Woodworth 7 vig facsimile: 954-9%6—1 555
Craven Thompson & Associates, Inc. _F = pages 1
5114 Okeechobee Boulevard, Suite 112 ‘
West Palm Beach, FI, 33417
Mr. David Lowe . Via facsimile: 561-233-0270
3 — pages
Re: District Park “F”

Project No. 03242
Subject: Rock Tope and Calc’s
Don/David:

Please provide the data starting point. Was the bottom of the pxle elevation data the Sinished
* grade of the park or the natural grade of the existing area?
S

i el
...-QXJSﬁnt) ’J‘BQ, bo-thr oﬁ’?‘h{’l‘(’

Sincerely,
WEST CONSTRUCTION ING.

US‘leD a3

Robert Binford.

:, \ O'V‘J o\c, b%ﬁ
Sr. Project Menager s S o"‘f AA&Q /7 ~ / 4 b y

v e ‘Sm R
CC:  Arch Corrfile ‘IJM ’}D %0/ lot )Z: S0mE AdS
Owner Corr file w €"57L s L%A—r ®

Weervers0/ \usershinford\My Documents\G - Distriat Park Preh Corr\Creaven022] OEROdPIIe.dqc




'93/20/2006 10:43 9549461555 NCNIP-CTA V PAGE ©9/10
: e (
82/21/ 2806 ©09:52 561-582-9419 WEST CONSTRUCTION PAGE 82/83
Plonse Reapond Tox
& ASSOCIATES INC, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308 |
Engineers Phone: (954) 739-6400
Flanners Fax:  (9564)739-6409
Sutveyors )
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
DATE: February 13, 2006 ‘
O Mr. Robert Binford E ((f‘ S A
Projest Manager \ :
West Construction, Inc. FEB 2 1 2005 |
318 South Dixie Highway : .
Suite 4 & 3
Lake Worth, Kloxida 33460  » 00—
FROM: ~ ™ M Wosdworty 27 T T )
RE: DISTRICT PARK ‘F? |
Rock Topo Map & Calculations . |
CT&A PROJECT NO. (3-0106.001.01 i
|
‘We are transmitting the following:
‘%g’ﬁ. .6:J¢' B 7 i ;f'ﬁ T 7 . ‘?. :‘ "'&: 5 .w : I : : i - AR T [TLs
1 Rock Topo and Caleulations i
These are transmitted a3 checked below: !
1 For approval O Sign and return visz 0 Hend deliver
k) For your use ¥l For review and comment El_ Pick up
As requested O Returned for Corrections B Regular mail

EIE Fax

IR - TN o g f— -

Pleaae tevxew the attached topo map and caleulations to ensure CI‘A & th are in agreement.
Remarks Also, an agreement will have to be made regarding the amount of suitable matetial which is
mixed with the rock. ‘

C: David Lowe, Palm Beach County C.LD. ‘
Jason Guather, P.E., CT&A F—Tﬁfﬁ)
Don Shaver, CT&A _ Chu?
Jim Sheddy, CT&A.




' 93/20/2086 18:43 9549461555 NCNIP-CTA PAGE  10/10

Bg/ 21/2806 ©9:52 561-582-941%3 WEST CONSTRUCTION ' PAGE ©3/83

NEGRIVER \E EGRETVRR
ceg 0B 2006 L0 FEBZROGG |, 2

rrent stratum: fm—bottom-vs"t -
% name = TOPO~FILL~2-2-08

ERAGE END AREA METHOD
t 12 cu.yds Fil: 7325 cu.yds

7313 cu.yds (FILL)

:LD METHOD Al = 731 : - 3
= 11 cu.yds = 9 cu.yds —3
t = 7308 cu.yde FILL K2 ik




o322 FA

V16 Owner Update
November 02 2005

' Activity
ID

Commencement Activities

Description

Earty
Start

Early

Percent

Orfginal

Finish Complete Duration

AUG . SEP

335 to PARTIAL=AII fields ready for use w/all roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,
wiirrigation and all drainage in. Asphalt striped for traffic.
385 to COMPLETION

QCT

0002 NTP 08/17/05 A |08/17/05 A 100 1 NTP

0007 | Property Boundry Survey 0B/17/05 A | 08/30/05 A 100 5 _Lba:tP_ropeny Boundry Survay ‘

0188 | Set staging area 08/22/05 A | 1407106 60 10 ——— 4 v Set staging area :

0006 | Temporary Utilities 08/29/05 A | 11118105 80 10 -1— b Temporary Utiities

0005 Temporary Access Roadway 09/02/05 A | 08/16/06 A 100 15 L Temporary Acceas Roadway

0008 | Permit 09/0B/05 A | 09/16/05 A 100 1 o Pormit :

0003 Set up Trailer 00/30/05 A | 11/16/05 95 10 o St up Trailer

0196 | Setup De-watering 09/30/05 A | 11/18/05 75 10 e Set up De-watering

0166 | Whesl Cleaning Bads 10/01/08 A | 11/21/05 33 5 -ty \hee! Cleaning Beds

0086 |MOT. 11/02/05 | 11115105 0 10 pusley M.0.T.

0004 Temporary fencing 11/16/05 | 11/20/05 0 10 E:rl;l—' Temporary fencing

0176 | Turbidity Barriers 14121005 | 11/24/05 0 3 l| wwr Turbidity Barriers

General Site Work i

0012 | Survey Lot - Set Benchmarks 0822105 A | 09/07/05 A 100 5 E«‘Survey Lot - Set Benchmarks

0010 | Siftferice 08/29/05 A | 11/07/05 50 7 -——-h Sitt fence

0014 | De-muck and stockpile 08/29/05A |11111/05 80 20 Tf! y De-muck and stackpile

0011 | Clear/Grub 08/06/05 A | 1010/05 A 100 20 cree._r{:c:js}“ub ‘5

0013 | Strip Topsoit 09/119/05A | 1022105 A 100 25 Sip Topsol ; Added - time delays unknown

0089 | Additional Demucking ADDED 100 11/11/05 A | 12102105 25 20 ! >-—L Additional Demucking ADDED 1010 Percentage complete this period is

0016 | Asphalt Sidewalks 08/16/08 | 09/06/06 [ 15 o S R -an-estimate-only----------- sz Asphalt Sidewalk|

Excavate Lake N

0018  |Survey 0S/06/05 A | 09K07/05 A 100 3 ASurvey i

0020 | Excavate Areas 10/03/05 A | C2106/08 55 115 } : Excavate Areas Added - time delays unknown

0140 | Cap Rock Removal - Dispossl ADDED 10/10 | 10/03/05 A | 14122105 25 20 i - Gap Rock Removal - Disposal ADDED 1§/ ceNntage complete this period is

0021 | Create Littoral Shelves 01/23/08 | 02/06/08 0 10 E i mw<Create Littoral ofif) estimate only ‘

Earthwork : B : !

0024 | FillfClean Ditches 0BI26/05 A | 10/21/05 A 100 7 . f‘,‘:"f‘_{“f‘_‘f‘f“‘f‘?g‘ ‘

0085 Rough Grade Roadway 09/19/05A |10/11/05 A 100 8 P— _Fioyg{} Grade Roadway 4‘ R ;

0023 | Cutand FILL Site 0B/28/05A | 10/21/05 A 100 20 i-ﬁ: Culand FiLL Site} | Added - time delays unknown

0058 Cap Rock Removal - Dispasal ADDED 10/10 10/03/05 A | 11/22/05 25 20 . Cap Rock Removal - Disposal ADDED 1Rescentage comple,te this period is

0026 | Rough Grade Pory Leagus Fields 10111105 A | 12001/05 10 10 sy Rouigh Grade Pony League Fieids an estimate only ‘~

0255 Rough Grade Center Parking | TOFT/OSA_[TH18/05~ 1~ 10 - - — - oughG,mdg,C.enLér,PMr?g -~ . 7 ~

0027 | Rough Grade all other areas 10/12/05 A | 12/21/05 70 30 . ough Grade all other areas :

0025 | Rough Grade Little League Area 10M7/05 A | 12108105 10 5 Rough Grade Little League Area
A Early start point A  Progress point Start date 08/17/05
V  Early finish point ¥V  Critical point Finish date 10/03/06
G52 Early bar ©  Summary point West Construction Incorporated Data date 11/02/05
EE Progress bar &  Start milestone point District Park F Must finish date _10/05/06
EEERH Critical bar &  Finish milestone point Page number 1A

Summary bar © Primavera Systems, inc.




335 to PARTIAL=All fields ready for use w/all roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,
V16 Owner Update wiirrigation and all drainage in. Asphait striped for traffic.
November 02 2005 385 to COMPLETION
ctivit! . Ear r P rigi
A :D y - Description Sta‘r!t, FEuau's); Co?lflﬁ:tte Su:gt?::l
0285 | Rough Grade Soccer Fields 10M7H5A | 12114/05 10 |
0028 | RoWCompact/Test Roads and Parking 022708 | 03r24/08 o 20 7T | pusamemmy RolliCompact/Test Roads and Parking
0029 | Fine Grading Activities 05(7/08 | 07118/08 45 T Toha e »——i—- Fine Grading Activities
Utilities ! : !
001 Layaut S501/8502/S503/5504/8505/8506 10M0/05 A | 10M7/05 A 100 2 Layoui S501/85021850318504/S 505/5508 3 g
ooz Layout SS07/6508/5500/8510 10/10/05 A | 10/11/05 A 100 2 Layout ssonssoa/ssos/ssm P ; ; ;
003 Layout S511/S512/5513/5520 10M2/05 A | 11/07/05 75 2 y Layout 851118512851318520' : ;
004 Layout S614/5517/8515/5516/8518/5519 10112005 A | 14/08/05 75 2 i Layout 851413517185151551618518/3519 ! f
A7 lote Layout S401/8402/5521/8523/8526/8524 10M2/05 A | 1172108 33 2 || pr—— E
0188 | InstaliS501/8502/8503/5504/S505/8508 10MG/05A | 1102005 A 100 7 'lnstaﬂsso 18502/550313504/850515508 :
0198 | Install S507/5508/5508/8510 102106 A | 12/01/05 70 ) ——' Instail 8507f850815509/8510 f :
016 Cap Rock Removai - Disposal ADDED 10/10 1102/05 | 1129/05 0 20 ; : ”‘Cap Rock Removal - Dlspcsat ADDMM time delays annown
0621 Saw Cut Hamlin for water service 1107105 14116105 0 7 ESavv( Cut Hamhn for watc'r sHer}m:a E ‘:
0631 Saw Cut Hamlin for Force Main Sanitary 11/07/05 | 11116405 0 7 viSaw Cut Hamiin for Force Msin Senitary | '
005 Leyout S301/8302/S303/8306/8306 11/08/05 | 1110/05 [ 2 "_out sso11smzsaowsaow§sos 2 }
006 Layout S307/5308/5309/5310/8312/8315 1110005 | 11/14/05 0 2  Layout saowssoa/ssoelssmlsawsms E
007 Layout 8201/8202/8203/8204/S205/5208 1114105 | 11/16/05 o 2 La ’szmlszoz/szoszszwszoszszoa | |
008 Layout 5207/S208/S200/5210/5211/8212 11116/05 | 11/18/05 o 2 yout szonszoa/szoe/szwsm 118212 | '
0351 12" Water Main Ext. at Hamlin 1116105 | 12/07/05 0 15 -l—t- 12" Wster Mam Ext at 'ramiin ' ;
0841 8" Force Main at Hamlin 11/16/05 | 11/30/05 0 10" -mw 8 Fome Main at Hemiin
o11 Layout S101/6102/5108/8104/5105/5100end | 11/21/05 | 11/23/05 0 2 jl:a_yﬂ §101lS102IS103/S1|04/S1051$1OOZend {
012 Layout 42" Headwall to S600end 11/23/05 | 11/25/05 0 2 out 42" Headwall to SGOGsnd ' ;
0731 |Layout Sanitary Stations 1125005 | 12102/05 0 5 ot ,' ”' 's_qnnaq tan
0241 install §511/5512/5513/8520 1200205 | 12108/05 0 5 i Instau 3511/ss1z/ss1?;s520 5 |
o651 Prvt Force Main Hamiin to Lift Station 12/02/05 12/07/05 o 3 = Er:l‘t_ F‘j"f‘ Main H Hamhn to Lift Stanonl E
0361 Tap &t Hamiin, (C-48) 12007/05 | 12112008 [ 3 -hi Tap at Hamiin, (c-4a} : E
P 0251 Install S514/8517/8515/8516/5518/S519 12/08/05 | 12118105 0 7 bﬁ Install 8514/s§1l7/§515/ss1a/ss1813519 ?
0261 install S301/8302/S303/5305/5306 12/20/08 | 12/28/05 0 7 Instal‘l ls§o1/sac‘nzisso3/sao5/saos %
0611 Layout Water Services/Mains 12/20/058 12/27/05 [+} 5 sy Layout Water Salrvweslem !
0271 Install S307/S308/S308/S310/8312/8316 12/30/05 | 011008 o 7 L | wstat & saowsaoa/ssos/sswssmsms :
0281 install 5201/S202/5203/5204/5205/5206 12/30/05 | 01713108 [} 10 : o instan szouszoz/szos/szwszas/szoe ‘
0371 8" Water Main Loop, Starts when 5tr300 is 12/30/05 | 02/03/06 0 25 bckesinis g' Water Main Loop, Starts when Str300 is comple :
0032  Layout ancHnstall Lift Station Structure | O441/06 .| 0112I06 o |2 . o N IR Hﬂ.ﬂyﬂ and instal Lit Station Structure C
0033 | install Lift Station Pumps and Elec Rack 0113/06 | 01/19/06 0 5 I nstall hﬁStatlon Pumps andElecReck T i T
0861 Lift Station to West - PBB, press box building | 01/13/06  |01189/06 0 5 n-? éiat'mn 1o West - PBB, press box bullding |
/A Early start point A  Progress point 1 Start date 08/17/05
YV  Early finish point V  Critical point Finish date 10/03/06
Early bar ©  Summary point West Construction Incorporated Data date 11/02/05
Bl Progress bar &  Start milestone point 1 District Park F Must finish date _10/05/08
§8 Critical bar &  Finish milestone point | Page number _ 2A
——— Summary bar | © Primavera Systems, Inc.




V16 Owner Update
November 02 2005

335 to PARTIAL=AIl fields ready for use w/all roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,
wiirrigation and all drainage in. Asphalt striped for traffic.
385 to COMPLETION

2008

| —— Summary bar

Actglty Description g?;g Finish Complete FEB MAR APR  MAY . JUN
Lift Station to South - Future Restreom building 0 ai (= 1:11'! fmm::c Eo_ ?c_ufﬂ_w_ _F_\mfr?_Re—atr?om_b;u‘NdlnAg_ ; ”
0291 | install S207/8208/5209/5210/8211/5212 01/16/06 0 D nsiai S207/S208/820/210/821 /8212 |
0035 | As-Built Services and Station 01120108 0 2 _ﬁs—aﬂk_l Sevcesand Stgtion | L
0036 Start up Lift Station 01/20/06 o] 2 Start up Lift Station : .
0681 | Press Box Sanitary 01720006 ) 3 : ss b
Toso1 | As-Buitt Water lines 01/23/08 ) 2 3 P
0691 | ES, equipment storage Sanitary 01/25/06 0 3 b
0311 | nstall S401/5402/8521/8523/525/5524 01/30/08 0 7 i
0581 | Testing of Water fines 01/30/08 0 20 i P
o701 | Future Gym Sanitary 01130/08 ) 3 g y P
038t 1-1/2" Serv to ESB, equipment storage building | 02/01/06 [4] 3 - j'ﬂ 1/2" Serv to ESB, eqmpment storage buiiding |\
0391 . | 1-112" Serv to T8, toitet buiiding 02/01/06 ) 3 C 112" Serv to TB, tonet building
0401 | 2" Serv to PBB, press box building 02/01/06 0 3 N irlz': Serv to PBB, press box building
0431 | 2" Serv to PB, Pavilion building 02/01/06 0 3 i ' iz s'erv ta P8, Pavilion building
0038 | Water Mater Installations 02/02/06 0 7 i1 1l wemriater Meter instalistions b
0411 | 1-1/2" Private Serv to Lit Station 02/02106 0 2 i, 1|wH-1r2" Privete Serv to Lift Station .
0421 | 1" Ser to future shelters 02102106 0 2 Lo Serv to future shelters
0471 | Hydrant #8 02/02/08 ) 2 I : b
0461 Tee at future near soccer fields 02/03/08 0 1 1o |wTes
0481 |Hydrant#5 02/06/06 0 2 3 ; HHvdrﬂm #5 : it
0521 | Hydrant #1 with bollards 02/06/06 ) 3 ' g:ﬁr “y?ran! #1 with bollards
0661 | Tes tofuture hydrant 10 02/06i08 0 1 L Tee Itofuturohydrmw e
0571 Water Serv RPZ's Bacifiow prevanters 02/06/06 0 5 i1 i 'ﬂ 'Water Serv RPZ's Backfiow preventers i
0321 Install $101/5102/S103/8104/S106/S100end 02/08/06 0 7 p : ny- Ilnstall s1o1/s102/s1oazs1o4/s105/s1 ’
0491 | Hydrant#8 02/08/08 0 2 HERE #UH ’Jiyltlrgnt #w ‘ P
0501 | Hydrant#3 02110/08 0 2 o #» ‘ Lo
0511 | Hydrant #2 02114106 ) 2 5‘?:”% Hydram w
0631 | Hydrant #7 0216106 ) 2 ' ‘ m{v Hydrant #7 5 b
0341 |inst 42' Headwall and Rip Rap o 8600end | 02/17/06 o 10 P vi— inst. 42" Headwall and Rip Rap to SéOOend
0541 | Hydrant #4 02/20/08 ) 2 e vyarant #4 | I b
0551 Tes to future hydrant 9 02122106 [ 2 by Teeto future hydrant 9
0441 | 4" Tee to future Gym 02124106 0 2 L[k 4 Tee to futue Gym
0451 18" Fire Servica tee to future-Gym - — -—— - - 102/24/08 o i .’4?113'.11:}" 8" Fire Service tee to future Gym ; "
0591 | Sampling Water 02727106 0 Py e Sampling Water T g
UG Electric o ; B
Early start point A  Progress point Start date 08/17/05
Early finish point V¥  Critical point Finish date 10/03/06
Early bar ¥  Summary point West Construction Incorporated Data date 11/02/05
ERE Progress bar &  Start milestone point District Park F Must finish date  10/05/08
Critical bar @  Finish milestone point Page number _ 3A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.




335 to PARTIAL=AIl fields ready for use w/all roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,

| —— Summary bar

V16 Owner Update wiirrigation and all drainage in. Asphalt striped for traffic.
November 02 2005 385 to COMPLETION
: e ptio Origina A P O - 0 D A B AR APR A . A G
D a * L) atio
0181 Cap Rock Removal - Disposal 11/02/05 | 11/29/05 0 20 Cap Rook Remcval Dlsposal - time defay unknown
0145.16 | Survey - Locate Easement East Side 11714005 | 1121105 ) 5 »mz Survey Locate Easemem East Side { ! !'i
0146 | Install FPL and Belisouth East Side 11/30/05 | 12/28/05 ] 20 --f—- lnstaﬂ FPL and Bellsouth East Side K,
0041 | install FPL and Belisouth West Side 1219105 | 0118108 0 20 ‘ ———MI FPL and aeusoum West sm A
0043 Install Trunkfine West Side 12/19/05 | O1/18/08 ] 20 >-H- lnsta” Trunklme West Slde
0049 Rough UG to Perking Areas 1221/05 | 01/13/08 0 15 H—H' Rouvh UG to Parking Areas
0102 | install Trunidine East Side 12120/05 | 01/26/08 0 20 - insiail Trunkiine East Side o
0147 |install 1SS East Side 01/03/06 | 01/23/06 0 1§ p-ummoy (nsiall 1SS East Side ' b
0609 | Build Lift Station Rack 01/3/06 | 01/19/06 [ 5 |mwar Build Lit Station Rack gg
014501 | Survey - Locate Easement West Side 01/13/08 | 01/18/08 0 3 | ‘gb- Swvev Locate Easement Waest Slda i ‘
0042 | instalf ISS West Side 01/18/06 | 02108/08 0 15 | 3»-'—# instal 1SS West sue f P
0044 | Rough UG to LL Balifield 01M8/08 | 02/01/06 o 10 oy Rough UG to LL Ba!!ﬂe!d Loy
0045 | Rough UG ta Pony Baifield 011806 | C201/06 0 10 f»-!- Rough UG to Pony Balfield P
0047 | Rough UG to Lift Station 011806 | 01126/06 ) ) R Roudff UGto Litt szaﬂon b
0050 | Rough UG to alf Buiiding Structures 01/48/08 | 02/08/08 0 15 , wam—— Rough UG to ‘sl Buitding Structures P
0153 Prefab structures, (Elec. Rms) 01720/06 | 02/02/06 o 10 >-:'7Prefab structures, (Elec. Rm) Pl
0046 | Rough UG to Soccer Field 02/01/08 | 02115/08 0 10 @-g-y Rough UG to Soccer Fleld b
0829 inst. Lighting at Parking Areas 04/19/06 | 05/18/08 0 20 e _ inst. nghhng at Parking Areas
0048 Rough UG to Irrigation pumphouse 04/18/08 04/21/08 s 2 o " b' Rough UGte lmganon pumphouse
0645 | Punch List PolesiLighting oa17I6 | 05730106 o |0 ; W {1 swwmmw Punch List PolesiLighting
0639 |Test 05/31/06 | 0B10BI06 ) 5 WO bl e Test !
UG Irrigation ‘ % W bl | R
0062 | Malnlines 02108106 | 03/29/08 ) 35 >.-—"'— Mainiines | o
0053 | Branches 0325106 | OBITI08 ) 35 ; A > m— Brenches | ﬂ
0056 | install Pumphouse and Weil 03/29/06 | 0411905 0 15 : g »mmma Install Pumphouse and Weil!
0056 | install Pumps and Controliers 0411906 | 05/03/08 0 10 “ T I s instail Pumps and Ce Cantroliers
0187 |Test 05/03/08 | 05110106 0 5 do b, b Test L :::
0145.01 | Head off Landscaped Areas O7H9/06 | 08I02106 ) 10 o b ' T | -ﬁp-nﬂaad off Landscaped Areas
Landscape ¥ B ' 111
0060 Locatelinstall Trees, (1177) 05/10/06 | 07/19/08 0 50 Hon [ »—-—-q—-hLoeatennstau Trees, (1177)
0081 | Shnubs, (6000) 0512406 | 07119108 [ 40 o b »——p—n:smubs (6000)
0083 |Sed 062106 | 08/02106 0 0o pot ——Sod |
0062 |Lioral Plartings ~[orisi06— |07115/08 To _ i pwmsaer{ iioral Plantings
0065 |Muich 07HSlE | 08102106 0 10 I A S i Wlch |
e oorane | oarans : I I ——
/A Early start point A  Progress point Start date 08/17/05
/  Early finish point V¥ Critical point Finish date 10/03/06
EEAE Early bar Summary point West Construction incorporated Data date 11/02/05
55 Progress bar &  Start milestone point ‘District Park F Must finish date  10/05/06
§EE Critical bar &  Finish milestone point Page number _ 4A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.




335 to PARTIAL=AIl fields ready for use wiall roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,
V16 Owner Update wiirrigation and all drainage in. Asphatt striped for traffic.
November 02 2005 385 to COMPLETION
s 2005
) Description g?;z }Ei:‘z‘ CZ?:;‘;:; gl::’g‘t?:t{l AUG SEP  OCT. NOV. DEC JAN FEB
Pavement . 0o
0059  |tandscape 1402006 | 11/01105 [} 0 Landscape i ! ! L !
0206 | Patch Hamlin after 12* Water Main 121206 | 12/118/05 0 5 o Patch Ham‘hn fher 12" Water Main. }
0068 | Survey 02127108 | 04/07108 0 . o pe—— SUrVOY : 3
0068 | Excavate Aeas to Subgrade 03/08/06 | 04/18/06 0 30 it ; Excavate Areas o Subgrade! :
0070 | Base limerock 04/19/08 | 05/30/08 0 20 Lo E & Base limerock i, |
0071 | Compact/Board/As-built 05/31/08 | 07/18/08 0 35 v Do : 7 CompaweurdAmm
0072 | FirstLift Asphalt 08/02108 | 0B/B/0B [} 10 o P i p— Fwst Lift Asphait
L 0073 | D-Curbs 08MB/08  |09/01/06 0 12 13 Lo |1 pwem D-Curbs
‘ 0074 | Second Lift Asphalt 0S/01/08 | 08/19/06 a 12 et Do ot Second LiftA
0075 | Concrets wheel stops 09118/06 | 10/03/06 0 10 o L | wwm— Concrets
0076 Lines and Signs 09/15/08 | 10/03/06 0 10 i L |y Lines an
Equipment Storage Building ’ o L
0078 | ESB Spread Footings 12102105 | 12/16/05 0 10 7— ESB Spraad Fcotlngs Do oo E
0079 | ESB Monc SOG/Thickened edge 12HBI05 | 12126105 o 5 ;- ESH Mono SOGfrhtd(anad adge P :
0232 ESB Rough Plumbing 1216/05  |01M7/08 0 20 i m ESB chh P‘umbmg N ;
0248 | ESB Rough HVAC 1211605 | 0117408 0 20 ; m,esa Rough HVAC P :
0258 | ESB Rough Electric/Security/FA 1216/05 | 01/31/08 0 30 : -»——-i- Esa Rough ElactnclSewnty/FA b
0080 |ESB CMU 122605 | 01/03/08 o 5 R ESB oMy b
0279 | ESB Door Frames 12/26/06 | 01/03/06 0 5 " e ESB"Poor Frames | o ;
0081 | ESB Columns 01/03/06 | 0117106 0 10 3 »-wemer £SB Columns | R 1
0209  |ESB Tie Beam 0117106  |01/31/08 o 10 i »wimr ESB Tie Boam 1 P ;
0219 | ESB Wood Trusses/Sheathing 01/31/06 | 0214/08 0 10 : |y ESB Wood Trusses/Sheathing Co .
0269 | £SB insulation, Plaster and Drywall Q1306 | 02110/06 0 8 | H'Esa lnsulation Plaster and Drywall b E
0385 | ESB Epoxy Floors 021006 | 02120/08 0 8 o ! ey ESB Epcxy Floors P ;
0498 | ESB Doors and Hardware 0210106 | 02121108 0 7 ' sl ESB Doors and Hardware
0228 | ESB SoffetFascia 021406 |02/21/108 0 5 ! e ESB SoffetFascia
0373 | ESB StandSeam Raof 02/14/06  |02/28/06 0 10 ; I+ ey ESB StandSeam Root P ;
0339 ESB Rall up Doors (6) 02120006 | 02/23/06 ] 3 G ;ESB Roll up Doors (6) P .
0392 | ESB Porcelain Tile (at shower) 022006 | 02/22/06 ] 2 | TRt ESB Poroelsm Tile (at shower) I i
Gs4e | ESB SidingfTrim 022106 | Gal07I06 L 3 i ES8 Siding/Trim Lo 5
0359 | ESB Paint Interior 022206 |03/01106 0 5 i i s ESB Paint Interior
|~ o408~ — | ESB FinishPlumbing 03/01/06 | Q306108 | —— 0 3 . N i 11 ebwy ESB Finish Plumbing P '
0418 | ESB Finish Electric 0301008 | 03/10106 0 7 b Esa?ﬂs’hieléeim BRI TR
0429 | ESB Finlsh HVAC 0301/08 | 03/08/06 5 b1t sy ESB Finish HVAC Do
/A Early start point A  Progress point Start date 08/17/05
Y  Early finish point ¥ Critical point Finish date 10/03/06
Early bar ®  Summary point West Construction incorporated Data date 11/02/05
WG Progress bar @  Start milestone point District Park F Must finish date 10/05/06
EBRE Critical bar &  Finish milestone point Page number __ 5A
—— Summary bar © Primavera Systems, Inc.




335 to PARTIAL=AIl fields ready for use wiall roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,

V16 Owner Update wilirrigation and ali drainage in. Asphatt striped for traffic.
November 02 2005 385 to COMPLETION
A 3 q oA 0 Q 00 D06
D De Lo 3 Qmp Duratio " . 0 0 A 8 AR APR " g i <
0449 E£SB Eyawash 03/01/06 | 03/03/08 0 2 : . ESB Eyewash Rt 1
0458 | ESB Casework 03101/06 | 03/03/06 o 2 o iy ESB Casework ! |
0469 - | ESB Accesseries 03/08/06 | O3/0BI06 ) 2 ; bl | s ESB Acossecries oo |
0363 | ESB Paint Exterior 0307/06 | 03/114/06 0 5 3 {1} WSS Paint Exteror Lo ;
0438 | ESB Gutters/Leaders 03/07/06 | 0308/08 o 2 | Lo v ESB Gutters/Leaders Co o |
0479 | ESB Punch List 03/14/06 | 03/28/08 9 10 | Lo ‘“"HY E8B Punch List P
0489 |ESBCIO 0328/06 | 04/04/06 o 5 o oy ESB C/O I ;
Toilet Building ! non o L !
/| [o082__ | Tollt Building 2825 Layout 1226005 | 1212806 0 3 | Tolet Buikding 26x25 Layout
0346 | TB Rough Electric 1212005 | 02110008 b} 30 | s e—TB Rough Electric b
035 | T8 Rough Plumbing 12128005 | 02110/08 o 30 ‘; »——TB Rough Piumbing P
0236 | TB SOGMono fosting O108/06 | 01/20/08 o 10 | > T8 SOGIMono footing Do |
0248 | TB CMU wiBand Beam 01120006 | 0210108 0 15 | »i—-hrTB cMu wIBmd Beam o ;
0206 T8 Door Frames 01/20/06  |02/10/06 ¢} 15 i »—-' ‘T8 Door Frms Do i
0326 | TB Concrete Vanity 01/20/06 - | 01/27/08 0 5 : >- TB Ccﬂm Vamtv P
0256 | T8 Trusses/Sheathing 0211006 | 02724106 o 10 Z || miesmr TB Trusses/Sheathing P :
0458 | TB SoffetiFascia 02/24/06 | 0/07/06 o 7 IS '1;- T8 SoffetFascia Coom
0266 | T8 StandingSeam Root 0307106 | 03/21/08 0 10 Il 11l sweslw TB StandingSeam Roof .
0276 | TB Siding/Trim 0300708 | 03/21/08 0 10 g 111w TB Siding/Trim Lo i
0308 T8 Louvers 03/07/06 | 03/21/06 0 10 E E E a ~ TB Louvers N '
0318 | TB Plaster Ceilings/Wall Finishes 0321006 | 03/31/08 [} 8 : o m TB Plaster Ceilings/Wall Fm.shesiii J E
0386 T8 Lightning Protection 03/2106 | 03/22/06 4} 1 : ’ ‘TB Lightning Protection
0416 | TB Paint Exterior 0a/21/06 | 03/31/08 0 8 i Lo : T8 Paint Exterior bl i
0448 | TB Guiter/Downspout 032106 | 03(24/08 ) 3 bon ":!;TB Gutter/Downspout Do !
0286 | TB Door Frames 03/31/06 | 04/07/08 0 5 : o | s T8 Door Frames P ’
0406 | TB Paint Interiors 03/31/06 | 04/11/08 0 7 . [ : i 5»- 7B Paint Interiars b
/| [0398 |78 Epoxy Floors 0411006 | 04/25/06 0 10 ; (I TB Epoxy Floors ;| i
0466 | TB Doors and Hardware 0411106 | 04112108 0 1 : O ! & sw TB Doors and Hardware. Lo !
0366 | TB Finish Electric 0412506 | 05/04/08 0 7 f VoL L T8 Finlsh Electnc L 5
0376 | TB Finish Plumbing 04/26/068 | 05/04/06 ] 7 o Ll T8 Finish P'umbms i
0336 | TB Bath Accessories/Partitions 05/04/06 | 05/08/08 0 3 i v P 8 Bath Aooessones/Pamucns 5
0426 | T8 Punch List 05109106 | 05/23/08 0 10 TBPuchlist 1 !
“lo4s® TBCIO T e - osraie — |osiB0e | O 5 .. ] E P p TBCIO |
Press Box Building ! T T = | i
[0170 |PBB Footings [1003005 A_| 10607105 A 10 |5 w-4m, PBB Footings | P P b
A Early start point A  Progress point Start date 08/17/05
Y  Early finish point ¥ Ciitical point Finish date 10/03/06
2 Early bar @  Summary point West Construction Incorporated Data date 11/02/05
W Progress bar &  Start milestone point District Park F Must finish date  10/05/06
ESSH Critical bar &  Finish milestone point Page number _ 8A

——— Summary bar

© Primavera Systems, Inc.




335 to PARTIAL=Al fieids ready for use w/all roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,

V16 Owner Update wiirrigation and alt drainage in. Asphalt striped for traific.
November 02 2005 385 to COMPLETION
i De D “ “ O P Q - Q » A B AR APR A . A P 0
» a [)

0190  {PBBCMU 10/11/05 A | 12/05/05 20 12 — - yPBBCMU Lo I

0180 | PBB S0G 1107005 | 11116005 0 7 PBB SOG | i o L

0350  |PBB Rough HVAC 11/07/05 | 03116106 0 91 PBB Rough HVAC Lo

0370 | PBB Rough Plumbing 110705 A | 01114/06 50 ot l-————— PBB Rough Plumbmgil, o

0380 PBB Rough Electric 11/07/06 A | 01/11/06 §0 91 S ——— PBB Rouch Electric I

0220 | PBB Concrete Vanity 1116/05  |11/23/05 o 5 »waw PBB Concrete Vanlty : "E o L

0260 | PBE Elevator inst. 11/16/05 | 05/05/06 0 120 » e p— PBB Elevator Inst. | it

0470 | PBB Door Frames 1116/06 | 12/08/05 0 18 ey PBB Door Frames | P E i

0200  |PBB Conc. Columns (8) 12005005 | 1216005 0 8 wmy PBB Conc. Columns (8) | P

0320 PBB Steel Columns 12/06/05 | 12/15/05 o 8 o PBB Stesl Columns P P

0240 PBB Embeded Plates 12/08/05 | 12/15/08 ] 4 wr-PBB Embedsd P!ates Do R

0210 PBB Tie Beams 12115105 | 12/30/05 0 10 »wamy PEB 1:15 Baums b ‘

0330 PBB WideFiange FF Ceiling 12/30/05 | 01/10/08 0 8 © p— PBB W'deFlanse FF Caﬂma ” :

0230 - |PBB Steel Columns §F 01/10/06 | 01/18/06 0 8 > PBB Steel Columng SF I

0440 | PBB WideFlange SF Ceiling 011808 | 01/26/06 0 8 e PBE WideFiange SF Ceiling [

0280 | PBB Stick Frame S.F. 01/26/08 | 0210208 0 5 wmar PBB Stick Ffame S.F. b

025¢ | PBB Wood Columns 02/02/06 | 02/16/06 0 10 »-i-iv PBB Wood Columns I

0270 | PBB Stairs 02/02/08 | 02/09/08 o 5 p-b Pae Stalrs Do

0310 PBB Trusses FF 02/02/06 | 02/186/06 0 10 :n_»-H' PEB Trums FF Y

0420 PBB Trusses/Sheathing 02/02/08 | 02/16/08 0 10 ':‘ PBR Trusses/Sheathing :

G290 | PBB Windows 0211606 | 02123108 ) 5 »-E‘ﬂ a8 Wmdows

0350 | PBB Frame 02/16/08 | 002106 0 10 i e PBB Frame P

0420 | PBB Standing Seam Roof 02116/06 | 03/09/08 0 15 . ‘e PBE Standing Seam Raof Co

0690 | PBB Soffel/Fascia 021606 | 0340206 o 10 . : ; B S Lo

0300 | PBB Lowvers 0223008 | 03102106 0 5 N Lo

0340 PBB insulation 03/02/06 | 03/09/08 0 5 G :

0600 | PBB Siding/Trim 030006 | 0/30/06 o 1 no g PBB Sidng/Trm b

0600 | Drywall 03/00/06 | 03/23/06 0 10 E peee prywau

0480 | PBB Doors and Hardware 03123/06 | 03/29/08 0 4 o ﬁ' PBE Doors and Hardware | 1

0530 | PBB Paint Interiors 0329006 | 04112106 0 10 o | w— PBB Paint interiors | ¢ 1!

0430 PBB Gutters/Downspouts 03/30/06 | 04/04/08 0 3 o i»i«sy'ﬁs;a Gutters/Downepouts | - 11

0540 PBB Paint Exterior 03/30/06 | 04M3/06 0 10 Lo R et [Paa Paint Exterior 1 | i

0510— | PBB Epoxy Floors . |o42/08. - 04721106 0 7 Coo - I:ﬂ PBB Epoxy Floors | | 11l

0580 | PBB Cabinets 04/12/08 | 04/13106 0 1 i ) P o shwpBS Cabinets boemi

0380 | PBB Finish HVAC 0421106 | 04128/08 0 5 b »#w PBBFinish HVAC | - I
A Early start point A  Progress point Start date 08/17/05
Y  Early finish point ¥ Critical point _ | Finish date 10/03/06

Early bar ©  Summary point West Construction Incorporated Data date 11/02/05

Bl Progress bar &  Start milestone point District Park F Must finish date  10/05/06
253 Critical bar &  Finish milestone point Page number __ 7A

| —— Summary balf

© Primavera Systems, Inc.




335 to PARTIAL=AIl fields ready for use w/all roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,

—— Summary bar

V16 Owner Update wiirrigation and all drainage in. Asphalt striped for traffic.
November 02 2008 385 to COMPLETION
A A v Oriaina 00 006
N De ntio . omplete D o 0 » A B AR APR A A P 0
0400 PBB Finish Plumbing 04/21/08 | 05/02/06 0 7 W i 1w PBB Finish Plumbmﬂ 11:
0410 | PBB Finish EleciF.A/Securty 04721108 | 05/08/06 0 10 At i | i e PBB Finish EleciF A/Secusity
0450 | PBB Wood Counter wiStainless 04121/06 | 04128108 0 5 ot Pl e PBB Wood Counter - wiStainiess
0460 | PBB RollDown Shutter 04128/08 | 06/02/06 0 2 non L I iMesw PBB RollDown Shutter [
0550 | PBB Finishiinsp. Elevator 04/28/06 | 0S/06/06 0 5 Y D ::::':S-PBB Finishyinep. Exavét'&f
0520 | P8B Bath Accessories/Partitions 0S/02/06 | DS/DS/06 0 3 v | Il iwer PBB Bath Accessories/Partitions
0560 |PBB Punch List 05/05/08 | 05/19/06 ) 10 D L PBB PUnch List 1
0570 |PBBCIO 0S/19/06 | 05/26/08 ) s o »ww PEB C/O E .t
Electric Building @ Future FE L b
o082 |EB Footing 10/10/05 A | 11/25/05 65 7 b amguesey £B Footing 11 | ! P R
0093 |EBS.0G. 11/25/05 | 12102105 0 5 »ww EBSOG 1 1 . b
00s4 | EBCMU 12002105 | 12/08/05 ) 5 PwwEBCMU | | o b
0205 | EB Door Frame 1200205 | 12/08/05 0 5 »w EB Door Frame | | c Lo
00e5 | EB Filled Cells 120005 | 121605 0 5 e £6 Fiied Colls » L
0245 EB Louvers 12/08/05 | 1213/06 o 2 »ar £8 Lowem : i
0175 | EB Bond Beam Block/Pour 12M6/05 | 12/28/05 0 5 pw £B Bond Beem BioeklPéuq;
0185 | EB Trusses/Sheathing 12/26/05 | 01/05/06 ) 7 w £8 TrusseslSheathmq i
0195  |EB SofietFascla 01/05/06 | 01/12/08 0 5 . www EB SoffstFascia | ! R
0315 | EB Electric Rough 0110506 | 0112106 P 5 o EB Electric Roughl i o
0225 | EB StandSeam Roof 01/12/06 | 01/16/06 0 5 et EB StandSeam Roof R
0305 | EB Siding/Trim 01206 | 01724108 0 ) >— EB SrdinofTﬂm‘ :1 D
0238 EB Gutters and Leaders 01/19/06 | 01/23/08 ] 2 >'( EB Gutm and Leadm ‘ ”
0295 EB Plaster finish 01/24/06 | 02/03/06 ] 8 -"F"EB Piaster finish Lo
0215 | EB Door and Hardware 02/03/06 | 02/13/08 0 8 o EB Door and Herdware b
0275 | EB Paint Interior 02/03/08 | 0240106 0 s ‘»-'pee Paint intsrior b ‘
0285 EB Paint Exterior 02/03/08 | 02/10/06 o 5 p-wiriEB Paint Exterior P
0325 | EB Electric Finish 02110/08 | 02124108 ) 10 i »-t- £8 Electnc Finish C
0335 | EB Purch List 02124106 | 03/10/06 0 10 g EB Punm List P
0345 |EBCIO 031006 | 0aTI06 0 5 v ME} EB C/O Do
Pavilion Building o :1 R
0519 PB Rough Electric 02124006 | 03/07/08 0 7 o PB Rouch Electric '
0087 | PB Foundation/SOG 0307108 | 03121106 0 10 I 11 pwmmer PB Foundation/SOG
| fooss | PB Erect Structure - —— ~{oarzt0e —|oArti06 —— — 06— 16— — 0 pesewSEeaStucue |
0508 | PB Roof T&G Decking - 0411106 | 04726008 0 10 | wwasmy PB Roof T2G Decking
0529 |PB Finish Plumb, (Hose Bibb) 04/11/08 | 04/18i06 5 Lo » wwaw PB Finish Plumb, (Hose Eob;t;:}
A Early start point A Progress point Start date 08/17/05
V7  Early finish point ¥ Critical point Finish date 10/03/06
3 Early bar Summary point West Construction incorporated Data date 11/02/05
R Progress bar &  Start milestone point District Park F Must finish date  10/05/08
§EE Critical bar &  Finish milestone point Page number __8A

© Primavera Systems, Inc.




335 to PARTIAL=AIl fields ready for use w/all roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,
V16 Owner Update wiirrigation and ail drainage in. Asphait striped for traffic.
November 02 2005 385 to COMPLETION
- P 2005
Ac:gnty Description g?;g }E?“rgq Cienl;iﬁgtte I(J)L::'galt?:rl\ AUG® SEP OCT NOV, DEGC JAN -FEB. MAR APR  MAY Zooﬁu:q JUL - AUG
PB Redwood Cupola 0s/04/06 | 0 7 A wwmw PB Redwood Cupola 1)) !
0099 |PB Stand/Seam Roaf 05/04/08 | 05/18/08 0 10 TN »wmar PB Stanc/Seam Roof
0289 PB Soffet/Fascia 05/18/06 | 05/29/08 0 7 >— PB SoffetFascia:
0288 PB Gutters and Leaders 05/29/06 06/01/08 [s} 3 Y 3: l-' PB Gutters and Leaders
0548 | PB Paint 05/20/06 | 06/07/06 0 7 ro : e P Paint
053¢ | PB Finish Electric 06/07/06 | 06/16/08 0 7 o 7 sy PB Finish Electric
0558 | PB Grills, (By Owrer) 06116108 | 06723106 0 5 g i waw PB Grill, (By Ownen)
0569 | PB Picnic Tables 06/16/06 | 06/23/08 0 5 o ; PB Picnic Tables
0579  |PBPunchlist 06/16/06 | 06/30/06 0 10 Lo i I:Epa Punch List
0589 PB CIO 06/30/08 | 07/03/08 0 1 o :’ FaC/O ;
Soccer Fields B i o
0104 Instalf special soils/drainage 02/15/06 | 03/08/06 o 15 H-—-v lnstau special soils/drainage P
0108 | Concrete Pads for Bleachers 03/08/08 | 03/22/06 0 10 B ——.conorete Peds for Bleachers I
0103 | Instal Bleachers 0322106 | 040SI08 0 10 Lo g ntall Bloachers L
0108 |Install Lighting O4105/06 | O4/16/06 0 10 Ho P—' install Lighting -
0107 |install Fences 04/19/06 | 05/03/06 0 10 o ; - instail Fences ‘ ;
0105 | install lawns 05/03/06 | 06/24/08 0 15 o N wwmmn Instell lawns | -
0108 | instail equipment 05124/08 | 05/31/06 0 5 P b »ww install squipment
0318 | Asphalt Walks 08/02/06 | 08/6/08 0 10 }:: : |\ Asphait Walks
Softball Pony Fields ) » i
0114 instail speciai scits/trench drains 02/01/06 | 02/22/08 0 15 b—i- Inatali specwﬂ soils/trench drains S
0126 Install spacial soilsitrench drains 02/01/08 02122108 0 18 »—- instail spectal solisftrench drains ' EiE
0201 | Cancrets Pads for Bleachers 0222106 | 03408108 o 10 P Concreto Pads for Bleachers | o
0111 | Construct Dugouts 3 with storage 03/08/08 | 04/12/06 o 25 ' »—n-— Construct Dugouts 3 with sior;ge
o112 Construct Dugouts 3 w/o storage 03/15/06 04/05/08 [+} 16 E D-— Construct Dugouts 3 w/o stonge”
0118 | install Lighting 04/05/08 | 04126108 0 15 ! {wwmm— Instail Lighting i
| o121 |Bating Cages 04/05/06 | 04/19/06 0 10 ' i>-wamr Batting Cages
"7 10113 |install Bleachers 04/26/08 | 05/10/06 0 10 ‘ »-wemr |nstall Bleachers | i
o117 instali Fences 04/26/06 | 05(10/06 0 10 w-wsm instail Fences
0119 | instali Scoreboard 04726/08 | 0S/01/06 0 3 v : »ww install Scoreboard |
0115  |instail lewns 05/10/06 | 0712106 0 45 % ! D —— install lawns
0120  |Foul Pales 05/10/06 | 0517106 0 5 www Foul Poles | 1l
- ort6— - |Install equipment ——— —— -~ ———|G7/2/06 —- {07/19/06 ) 5 _ L P »-usw linstalt aquipment
0211 | Asphait Walks C8/16/06 | 0B/30108 0 10 b T T e Asphatt Watks
Little League Fields : : i
A Early start point A  Progress point Start date 08/17/05
V  Early finish point V¥ Critical point Finish date 10/03/06
E&73 Early bar Summary point West Construction Incorporated Data date 11/02/05
M Progress bar @  Start milestone point District Park F Must finish date _ 10/05/06
R Critical bar &  Finish milestone point Page number _ 9A
—— Summary bar © Primavera Systems, inc.




Activity
1D

V16 Owner Update

November 02 2005

Description

Early

Finish ~"Complete

Percent

335 to PARTIAL=AIl fields ready for use w/all roads,
parking and access, light poles up and wired, sodded,
wiirrigation and all drainage in. Asphalt striped for traffic.

Originai
Duration

385 to COMPLETION

2005

AUG  SEP QCT NOV : DEC JAN FEB

wummw Concrete Pads for Bleachers -

2006 .
MAR APR MAY JUN JUk AUG

Progress bar

Start milestone point

District Park F

Page number 10A

Concrete Pads for Bleachers
0123 | Construct Dugouts 4 with storage 03/08/08 | 04/12/08 0 25 >-—,— Construct Dugouts 4 with storage
0124 | Construct Dugouts 4 wio storage 03/15/06 | 04/05/08 ) 15 »-mmmr Construct Dugouts 4 wio storage
0130 Install Lighting 04/05/08 | 04/18/08 0 10 ‘powm— instail Lighting _
0133 | Batting Cages O405/06 | 04/19/08 o 10 p-wmaw Batting Cages S
D125 | Install Bleachers 8 loc 04/10/08 | 0503108 ) 10 »-mmmar install Bloachers 8 loc |
0120 | Install Fences 04/19/06 | 05/03/06 0 10 »wmmy instail Fences i
0131 |instail Scoreboard 04/18/06 | 04/26/06 o 5 pw Install Scoreboard |
0127 install lawns 05/03/06 | 07/05/08 0 45 P a——— (st Ewns
0132 |Foul Poles 05/03/06 | 05/10/06 0 5 www FoulPoles | 1
0128 | Install equipment 07/05/06 | 07/12/08 0 5 »wr insiall equipment
0183 Asphait Walks 08/16/08 08/30/06 [} 10 P e Asphalt Waiks
Other ; i
0365 Fencing at Maintenance Building 05/03/08 05M17/06 0 10 wummy Foncing at Mamtar;;noe Buitding
0157 | Container/Dumpster Enclosure 07/05/08 | 08/02/08 [ 20 —i'p-@omamewnumpscar Enclosd]
0155 Perimeter Fencing and Gates 07/18/06 08/02/06 0 10 b‘* Perimeter Fencing and Gate
0167 | Site Picnic Tables and Benches 07/19/06 | 08/02/06 [ 10 “ww-Site Picnic Tables and Bend)
0182 | Flagpoles 071906 | 08I02/08 [ 10 e Flagpoles
Other n
Pnes ) t Closeout/Punch Site/ Final Completions 08/02/06 | 08/16/08 0 10 irwmmemy Closeout/Punch Site/ Fi
A Early start point A  Progress point Start date 08/17/05
S/  Early finish point ¥ Critical point Finish date 10/03/06
Early bar Summary point West Construction Incorporated Data date 11/02/05
& Must finish date  10/05/06
@

Critical bar

——— Summary bar

Finish milestone point

© Primavera Systems, Inc.




PROJECT NAME: District Park “F

SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-MMBE SUBCONTRACTORS
CHANGE ORDER WORK

NAME OF GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

West Construction, Inc.

PROJECT NO. 03242

CONTACT PERSON: Robert Binford PHONE NO: 588-2027

CCP#___3R (CO#4)

PLEASE IDENTIFY ALL APPLICABLE CATEGORIES OF SUBCONTRACTORS

(Check one or both Categories) Subcontract Amount
Name, Address and Phone Number Minority Small Black Hispanic : Women Caucasian Other (Please Specify)
Business Business

X X $ $ $.2,523.42 $ $
1. West Construction, Inc.

[ 0 $ $ $ $ $
2.

O O 3 5 $ s $
3.

O O $ $ $ $ $
4.

O O 3 $ $ $ $
5.
(Please use additional sheets if
necessary) Total $ $ $2523.42 $ $

- .__Change Order Price $ _38,064.60 Total Value of SBE Participation $__2,523.42 SBE Participation %, 6.6

HAWPDATA\03242\Schedule 1 for CO 4.wpd




PAGE ©2/82

©9/12/2086 11:09 5619636713 PBC PARKS CAPITAL

P e

FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT
uroateDd: i)1fop W |
REQUEST DATE:-87/t8706 REQUESTED BY: David Lowe PHONE: 233-0281
FAX: 233-0270

PROJECT TITLE:  District Park “F” PROJECT NO.: 03242

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $10,160,000 BCC RESOLUTION#: R-2005-1085
DATE: 06/05/05
REQUESTED AMOUNT:  $38,064.60 |
!

CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 |

|
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: ~ West Construction, Inc. |
PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR:

CO. #4 - CCP #3R $38,064.60 Caprock removal

CONSTRUCTION $38,064.60

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase)

MISC. (permits, prints, advertising, etcetera) $38,064.60
TOTAL

** By signing this BAS your department agrees to these staff costs and your account will be charged upon receipt of this
BAS by FD&Q. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed.

BUDGET ACCQUNT NUMBER (IF KNOWN)
FUND: 30| DEPT: 58) UNIT: P45  OBX: (52D
FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): 0 AD VALOREM LV.( OTHER ImPACT

O FEDERAL/DAVIS BACON

BAS APPROVED BY: _(_

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER:

BAS APPROVAL
[ FULLY FUNDED WITHIN CLRRENT BUDGET CA

Revised 03/30/04
3 FULLY FUNDED PENDING BUDGET TRANSFER _._____

TACHMENT #3




